Semiconductor Group 1 1998-08-01
3.3 V  16M × 64/72-Bit  SDRAM Modules
3.3 V  32M × 64/72-Bit  SDRAM Modules
3.3 V  64M × 64/72-Bit  SDRAM Modules
PC100-168 pin unbuffered DIMM Modules
HYS 64/72V16200GU
HYS 64/72V32220GU
HYS 64/72V32200GU

All SIEMENS 168-pin DIMMs provide a high performance, flexible 8-byte interface in a 133.35 mm
long footprint, with 1.25“ (31.75 mm) height.
Ordering Information
Type Ordering Code Package Descriptions Module
Height
HYS 64V16200GU-8 PC100-222-620 L-DIM-168-30 PC100 16M × 64  1 bank
SDRAM module
1.25“
HYS 72V16200GU-8 PC100-222-620 L-DIM-168-30 PC100 16M × 72  1 bank
SDRAM module
1.25“
HYS 64V32220GU-8 PC100-222-620 L-DIM-168-30 PC100 32M × 64  2 bank
SDRAM module
1.25“
HYS 72V32220GU-8 PC100-222-620 L-DIM-168-30 PC100 32M × 72  2 bank
SDRAM module
1.25“
HYS 64V16200GU-8B PC100-323-620 L-DIM-168-30 PC100 16M × 64  1 bank
SDRAM module
1.25“
HYS 72V16200GU-8B PC100-323-620 L-DIM-168-30 PC100 16M × 72  1 bank
SDRAM module
1.25“
HYS 64V32220GU-8B PC100-323-620 L-DIM-168-30 PC100 32M × 64  2 bank
SDRAM module
1.25“
HYS 72V32220GU-8B PC100-323-620 L-DIM-168-30 PC100 32M × 72  2 bank
SDRAM module
1.25“
HYS 64V32200GU-8 PC100-222-620 L-DIM-168-30 PC100 32M × 64  1 bank
SDRAM module
1.25“
HYS 72V32200GU-8 PC100-222-620 L-DIM-168-30 PC100 32M × 72  1 bank
SDRAM module
1.25“
HYS 64V64220GU-8 PC100-222-620 L-DIM-168-30 PC100 64M × 64  2 bank
SDRAM module
1.25“
HYS 72V64220GU-8 PC100-222-620 L-DIM-168-30 PC100 64M × 72  2 bank
SDRAM module
1.25“
HYS 64(72)V16200/3222(0)0/64220GU
SDRAM Modules
Semiconductor Group 3 1998-08-01
HYS 64V32200GU-8B PC100-323-620 L-DIM-168-30 PC100 32M × 64  1 bank
SDRAM module
1.25“
HYS 72V32200GU-8B PC100-323-620 L-DIM-168-30 PC100 32M × 72  1 bank
SDRAM module